R: 2022 -137

A RESOLUTION APPROVING 2022-2023 LIQUOR LICENSES
WITHIN TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Town of Phillipsburg that:

WHEREAS, application for renewal of licenses in accordance with
the provisions of law has been received and no remonstrances, protests or
complaints have been filed by any person with the Council on below listed
licensees and the said Council having investigated the applicant and
premises, and

WHEREAS, Tax Clearance Certificates for below listed
establishments have been received from the Division of Taxation,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the following licenses
be renewed: (Attached hereto and made a part hereof)

PLENARY RETAIL CONSUMPTION: EFFECTIVE: July 01,2022 Fee: $1,400.00

2119-33-008-009 Ida I Sullivan 373 South Main Street
2119-33-004-005 310 South Main Street Associates, LLC 142 Sitgreaves Street
T/A Marz Bar
2119-33-006-005 Mike Moussa T/A Rocco’s 360 S. Main Street
2119-33-011-006 Italy’s Pizza & Restaurant POCKET
2119-33-014-004 Flynn’s Inc. 341 Pursel Street
T/A Flynn’s Inc.
2119-33-017-007 The Sand Bar 4 Union Square
2119-33-018-007 41 Third Street LLC 41 Third Street

T/A La Bella Via Brick Oven Bistro

2119-33-020-002 Maryann Stephanie Ignatz 766 S. Main Street
T/A Steve’s Café



2119-33-021-008

2119-33-022-005

2119-33-025-005

1

2119-33-026-006

2119-33-031-003

2119-033-032-008

2119-33-033-007

2119-33-040-006

2119-33-041-001

Rosendo Group LLC
T/A Guy’s Bar & Grill

Mez-Mer LL.C
T/A Hammerhead Tavern & Grill

G Four Bar I LLC
T/A Hilltop Café

Stockton Ale House

Splinter from the Pine T/A
SOMA

Lenora’s Bar & Grill, LLC

Makoto Japanese Restaurant, LLC

Marianna’s Piazza Café II LLC
T/A Marianna’s Piazza

Reese Bowling Centers
T/A Warren Cocktail Lounge

665 Columbus Ave

799-801 S. Main St

148 Hudson Street

224 Stockton Street

62-64 South Main St.

7 Filmore Street

596 Elder Avenue

224 Stockton Street

671 Memorial Pkwy

PLENARY RETAIL DISTRIBUTION EFFECTIVE: July 01, 2022 Fee: $1,400.00

2119-44-012-003

2119-44-005-010

2119-44-027-005

2119-44-028-006

CLUB LICENSE

Benette Roxx LLC T/A
Bourbon Street Wine & Spirits

Rocksky
T/A Shaken Not Stirred

Norton’s Cork’N Bottle, Inc.
T/A Norton’s Cork™N Bottle

Norton’s Cork’N Bottle, Inc.
T/A Norton’s Cork’N Bottle

EFFECTIVE: July 01, 2022

1217 US 22

206 Lincoln St.

POCKET

650 M. Parkway

1016 S. Main St

Fee: $150.00

2119-31-044-001

Bernardine May Home Association
T/A Bernardine May Home Association

321 Marshall Street



2119-31-048-001 Italian American Social Club 800 Mill Street

2119-31-052-002 Young Men’s Italian Association 320 Mercer Street

CERTIFICATION

I, Lorraine Loudenberry, Acting Municipal Clerk for the Town of Phillipsburg, do
hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Town

Council at their June 21, 2022 meeting.
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“Lorraine Loudenberry, Acting Mum( al Clerk
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