A RESOLUTION APPROVING 2022-2023 LIQUOR LICENSES WITHIN TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Town of Phillipsburg that:

WHEREAS, application for renewal of licenses in accordance with the provisions of law has been received and no remonstrances, protests or complaints have been filed by any person with the Council on below listed licensees and the said Council having investigated the applicant and premises, and

WHEREAS, Tax Clearance Certificates for below listed establishments have been received from the Division of Taxation,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the following licenses be renewed: (Attached hereto and made a part hereof)

PLENARY RETAIL CONSUMPTION: EFFECTIVE: July 01, 2022 Fee: \$1,400.00

2119-33-008-009	Ida I Sullivan	373 South Main Street
2119-33-004-005	310 South Main Street Associates, LLC T/A Marz Bar	142 Sitgreaves Street
2119-33-006-005	Mike Moussa T/A Rocco's	360 S. Main Street
2119-33-011-006	Italy's Pizza & Restaurant	POCKET
2119-33-014-004	Flynn's Inc. T/A Flynn's Inc.	341 Pursel Street
2119-33-017-007	The Sand Bar	4 Union Square
2119-33-018-007	41 Third Street LLC T/A La Bella Via Brick Oven Bistro	41 Third Street
2119-33-020-002	Maryann Stephanie Ignatz T/A Steve's Café	766 S. Main Street

2119-33-021-008	Rosendo Group LLC T/A Guy's Bar & Grill	665 Columbus Ave		
2119-33-022-005	Mez-Mer LLC T/A Hammerhead Tavern & Grill	799-801 S. Main St		
2119-33-025-005	G Four Bar I LLC T/A Hilltop Café	148 Hudson Street		
2119-33-026-006	Stockton Ale House	224 Stockton Street		
2119-33-031-003	Splinter from the Pine T/A SOMA	62-64 South Main St.		
2119-033-032-008	Lenora's Bar & Grill, LLC	7 Filmore Street		
2119-33-033-007	Makoto Japanese Restaurant, LLC	596 Elder Avenue		
2119-33-040-006	Marianna's Piazza Café II LLC T/A Marianna's Piazza	224 Stockton Street		
2119-33-041-001	Reese Bowling Centers T/A Warren Cocktail Lounge	671 Memorial Pkwy		
PLENARY RETAIL DISTRIBUTION EFFECTIVE: July 01, 2022 Fee: \$1,400.00				
2119-44-012-003	Benette Roxx LLC T/A Bourbon Street Wine & Spirits	1217 US 22		
2119-44-005-010	Rocksky	206 Lincoln St.		
	T/A Shaken Not Stirred	POCKET		
2119-44-027-005	Norton's Cork'N Bottle, Inc. T/A Norton's Cork'N Bottle	650 M. Parkway		
2119-44-028-006	Norton's Cork'N Bottle, Inc. T/A Norton's Cork'N Bottle	1016 S. Main St		
CLUB LICENSE	EFFECTIVE: July 01, 2022	Fee: \$150.00		
2119-31-044-001	Bernardine May Home Association T/A Bernardine May Home Association	321 Marshall Street		

2119-31-048-001	Italian American Social Club	800 Mill Street
2119-31-052-002	Young Men's Italian Association	320 Mercer Street

CERTIFICATION

I, Lorraine Loudenberry, Acting Municipal Clerk for the Town of Phillipsburg, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Town Council at their June 21, 2022 meeting.

Lorraine Loudenberry, Acting Municipal Clerk